

---

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill  
No. 392 by Representative Freeman

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 3, change "through 1259.3" to "and 1259.2"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 6, after "qualifications;" and before "and" delete "to provide for insurance  
5 coverage;"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, line 9, change "through 1259.3" to "and 1259.2"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 2, line 11, change "department" to "Louisiana Department of Health"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 3, delete lines 19 through 23 in their entirety